As per clause 2.4 of the License Agreement between the client, the Company is under an obligation 
to make payment of license fee/ rental payment per month in advance. However, the Company have 
failed to tender such fee/ rent for three months i.e. November 2023, December 2023 and January 
2024, accumulating to PKR 4,685,775/- (Rupees Four Million Six Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Seventy-Five). In order to avoid default and subsequent eviction from the premises the 
client has made payment to the Principal Lessor amounting to PKR 5,285,775/- which includes clients 
share of PKR 600,000/- for the period of three months however, Company have failed to reimburse the

[...]

As per clause 2.4 of the License Agreement between the client, the Holding Company is under an 
obligation to make payment of license fee/ rental payment per month in advance. However, the 
Holding Company have failed to tender such fee/ rent for three months i.e. November 2023, December 
2023 and January 2024, accumulating to PKR 4,685,775/- (Rupees Four Million Six Hundred Eighty-Five 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Five). In order to avoid default and subsequent eviction from 
the premises the client has made payment to the Principal Lessor amounting to PKR 5,285,775/- which 
includes clients share of PKR 600,000/- for the period of three months however, Holding Company have